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Re: Pink House AIE

Ruel, Heather <heather_ruel@fws.gov>
Fri 12/11/2020 10:32 AM
To:​Porter, Bill <bill_porter@fws.gov>​
Cc:​Hillman, Matthew D <matthew_hillman@fws.gov>;​Hayden, Mike <mike_hayden@fws.gov>​

Bill:
I will start the appraisal request today and when I go into the Regional Office Monday, I will grab the old
appraisal which will have all the house specs in it. I know you have had discussions with Mike about
cutting out the house and one acre from the main lot and leaving the remainder with the refuge. I will also
need to request an Appraisal map.

Heather Ruel, Realty Specialist
North Atlantic - Appalachian Region
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA  01035
Toll Free: 877-289-8495 Extension 8597
Fax: 413-253-8480
Cell: 413-244-2441

From: Porter, Bill <bill_porter@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 10:09 AM
To: Hillman, Matthew D <matthew_hillman@fws.gov>
Cc: Ruel, Heather <heather_ruel@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Pink House AIE
 
OK, we're on it.  Heather Ruel will be working on this with us.

Bill Porter
US Fish & Wildlife Service
​North Atlantic-Appalachian Region
Branch Chief-Division of Realty
Telephone 413-253-8571
Toll Free 877-289-9495 ext 8571
Cell 413-265-9567
Fax 413-253-8480

From: Hillman, Matthew D <matthew_hillman@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 10:01 AM
To: Porter, Bill <bill_porter@fws.gov>
Cc: Maghini, Mark <mark_maghini@fws.gov>; Taylor, Graham <graham_taylor@fws.gov>; Ware, Sharon
<sharon_ware@fws.gov>
Subject: Pink House AIE
 
Hi Bill,
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Signed copy, attached. Now, let the real work begin! They have just asked me again that we expedite
this, as they don't want their restoration partner to wait another year before transfer. I said we would
ask but we do not manage AVSO, and they are already backlogged, as you stated on our last call. 

Enjoy the weekend,

Matt

Matthew D. Hillman
Project Leader
Parker River National Wildlife Refuge
6 Plum Island Turnpike
Newburyport, MA 01950
Office: 978-572-5613
Cell: 774-303-9090
matthew_hillman@fws.gov
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